Illinois law.
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Section 795.90  Renewal of Permit to Operate a Tanning Facility 

a)	Application for renewal of a permit shall be filed in accordance with Section 795.60. 

b)	In order to renew a permit, a permitee shall file a complete application for renewal with the Department not less than thirty (30) days prior to the expiration of his/her permit, whereupon the permitee's existing permit shall not expire until the renewal application status has been finally determined by the Department. 

c)	The Department may refuse to renew the permit of any owner or operator who has been found to be in violation of the Act or this Part for the safe operation of tanning facilities. 

d)	Each tanning facility shall be inspected at least once each year after the initial year in which the facility was granted a permit. 

e)	Each tanning facility which fails to submit an application for renewal of its permit to operate a tanning facility prior to the expiration of the permit shall pay a nonrefundable $250 fee for the renewal of the permit. 

f)	Any facility that fails to submit a complete renewal application and fee as required in this Part shall be deemed to be operating without a permit and shall be subject to prosecution therefor. 

g)	A facility subject to prosecution pursuant to subsection (f) of this Section may continue operation upon submission by the facility owner of a new, fully completed permit application in accordance with Section 795.60(c), (d) and (e), including a nonrefundable $250 fee, and correction, to the satisfaction of the Department, of every deficiency found by the Department and its agents in the most recent inspection.  Permits issued pursuant to such application shall expire one year from the expiration date of the previously issued permit. 

(Source:  Amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 2422, effective February 1, 1996) 
